

Sh. Kartar Chand Vs. Sh. Rakesh Kanwar and another
CMP No.24354 of 2025 in COPC No.22 of 2024

13.10.2025 Present: Mr. Dushyant Dadwal, Advocate, for the applicant/petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the non-applicants/ respondents.

CMP No.24354 of 2025

Issue notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicants/respondents.

As prayed for, reply/compliance be filed by the next date of hearing. List on **14.11.2025**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 13, 2025
(Rishi)