

Sh. Kartar Chand Vs. Sh. Rakesh Kanwar & anr.

CMP No. 24354 of 2025 in COPC No. 22 of 2024.

14.11.2025 Present: Mr. Dushyant Dadwal, Advocate, for the applicant/petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the non-applicants/respondents.

CMP No. 24354 of 2025

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that compliance affidavit has been filed. Learned counsel for the applicant/petitioner has reservation to the mode and manner of compliance carried out by the respondents. Let the compliance affidavit be placed on record.

List before appropriate Bench on **11.12.2025**.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

November 14, 2025
(*Shivank Thakur*)