

**Kartar Chand v. Rakesh Kanwar & Anr.
CMP No.24354 of 2025 in COPC No.22 of
2024**

11.12.2025 Present: Mr. Dushyant Dadwal, Advocate, for the applicant/petitioner.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for the non-applicants/respondents.

As prayed for, list on 26.12.2025.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

December 11, 2025
(*Vinod*)