

Kartar Chand vs Rakesh Kanwar and others

CMP NO. 24354 of 2025 in COPC NO. 22 of 2024

29.12.2025 Present: Mr. Dushyant Dadwal, Advocate, for the applicant/petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General for non-applicants/respondents.

Learned Counsel for the applicant/petitioner has drawn the attention of the Court to the order passed by this Court in contempt proceedings on 23.07.2025 and submitted that even thereafter, needful has not been done by the respondents.

On the request of learned Additional Advocate General, the case is ordered to be listed on 07.01.2026, to enable the respondents to do the needful, failing which, the Court shall be forced to attach the furniture items of the office of the Secretary (Education) and the Director of Education, Government of Himachal Pradesh to make good the amount, as is payable to the applicant/petitioner.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 29, 2025
(narender)