

Kartar Chand Vs. Rakesh Kanwar & Anr.

CMP No.24354/2025 in COPC No. 22/2024

24.03.2026 Present: Mr. Sashwat Dadwal & Dushyant Dadwal, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General and Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Counter affidavit to the affidavit, as prayed for, be filed by the petitioner within three weeks. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

24th March, 2026 (Rohit)