

Kartar Chand Vs. Sh. Rakesh Kanwar & Anr.

CMP No.24354 of 2025
in COPC No.22 of 2024

22.04.2026 Present: Mr. Dushyant Dadwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General,
for the respondents.

CMP No.24354 of 2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he
has filed a counter affidavit. Let it be placed in the case
file, if in order. List thereafter.

April 22, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge