

Kartar Chand versus Rakesh Kanwar and others

**CMP No.24354/2025 in COPC
No.22 of 2024**

25.08.2026 Present: Mr. Dushyant Dadwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents.

List before another appropriate Bench after obtaining orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

August 25, 2026
(yogesh)